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BP 1946 7 278:1
BR 14001 33 424:1
BS 27502 71 387:1
BT 19067 30 635:1
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D-DR,DX 1402 39 35:1
DS 2639 23 114:1
DT 752 24 31:1
EF 2739 9 304:1
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NJET) A a2 T — H G 18 N H AR
698 Fli 45 () 858 N A ——1X & —A~AEH
fidsk, Hrp 343 FBM2REA R 435 4
WiAH, B 156 B, G B 36%; F
245 103 Fl, L 24%; K245 96 Fifr,
di B 22%; 80 R AT 245 (X
FREEM ), 5 EER 18%. HTFH5 A
FHELIER N 5%, AEEAIZEH 3 205 Fh
257 AN WA, A3l 104 T (41%).
77 ¥4 (30%). 73 FhELT45 (28%) Fil—
PR AT 24 (1% )0

A B ES, g HShE T,
HI 50 ZHA 36 F 145 (12 HA 31 i),
A 825 ANRAS L T34 249 B (HLilh
29%, o F ARG T 25%, B5 11 ),

EBHE TR A H U A
HiZE g — B K, —Ah
B R E R 27 B XA
b7 2 H A 3%, AT H R 2 B2 2012
8 H, HMUEN 21 Fh

WEE P HATEE
12 A BT+ 24 1 A 6 Fhit
ZeR T 1 Afne WAL - ARy (R

%) ESE 8 MNHEW R FHEA S —;
TEHE T L E—A LT E. L. A
(HTERY, EAWOCEEHEAS —,
FEHES 7455 LA R sk ek —4F (53 /), H
g A AR, A A HEA 5
— (FLAZNA ),

RS AN B AEHEF 75 HT 100 44 H
di L KR (96 Fhz 2, 3498 83 i),
BEE—H Gy, ARSI HEZ 5
oA P, INZ RTAYES 49-51 44 EakEES
48-52 % (12 AUy 255 46-54 45 ). TEIL
ZHTH A A, PR B AR Rk
PNFRSS 43-57 24, 5 H FEMTRE . B2
BB AE R AT SR s A 3 Al 1
R TE 2012 4Eh g 6 S H %A I
B, S— A ik (R3] 4% ),

3 22 =AY H RS T A A A
M 60% 4K EF] 68%, HIREEA KT L)
e 72%, (H 2k 3] T 2012 4 8 3] 12
HBPEYE 66%. 7EAH HERHEI, H
T A RSN B AG S B A ik 3]
THEEREAL, S 156 F1 73,
e, 229 PP 50K T B 2AIEE B
REAS S, A AR 33%, Z
R 29%, fEEE, —HImAH
FBLEAAA AR A B 5 54%,
T 724 12 4 H A (H 38%.

%1 20134 1 A TOP 20

A JAE
Fcl\]:li b fie # th tég?; 2o ﬁig NYT | USA | PW
1 | NH |#H lan k Smith St. Martin's 12/12 96.7 | 1 5 5 5
2 | FH [SEHIRYEZ Robert Jordan Tor V13 [797 11 | 4|5 | 4
3 | FM | Z41a) 2= Dean R. Koontz Random House 1/13 | 78.0 | 1 51415

(BETER)
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20135 £ 38 (85 240) SRS R
(4AT&)

4 | FM | BMeA i XA EE | Steve Berry Ballantine Books 1/13 1 60.1 | 2 | 5 4 15
5 | FH |+ AmsE+xK George Saunders Random House /13 {594 | 3 | 4| 3 | 4
6 | NH |ifX] Lyn-Genet Recitas | Grand Central 1/13 587 | 2 | 4 | 3 | 4
7 | FE [$85 k2 Addison Moore Addison Moore 12121580 | 3 | 5| 2 | 4
8 | CH |F#s7a kvt 57 | Jane O'Connor HarperCollins 12121576 | 3 | 5| 2|5
9 | NH | FkzEZny i A Sonia Sotemayor | Knopf 113 {549 | 1 | 3 |3 |3
10 | FP | WM FIA9%ERT | P D. James Vintage V13 5325|535
11 | NH |FEH R Jared Diamond Viking 12121462 | 3 | 5|1 |5
12 | FP | AR5 HieEEiL James Patterson Grand Central 113 145513 | 3|3 |3
13 | NH | E [l H B Lawrence Wright | Knopf V13 41313 |3 |2 |3
14 | EP | KRGy Kristin Hannah St. Martin's Griffin | 1/13 | 412 | 5 | 4 | 4 | 4
15 | FE | AR L Paula Brackston | St. Martin's 12/121 392 | 17| 5 | 4 | 4
16 | FM | 42Kl BAYYE | JoAnn Ross Signet 12/121 388 | 8 | 4 | 3 | 4
17 | FH | LRI Janet Evanovich | St. Martin's 113 (3873 | 3|24
18 | FH |77 [E % W. E. B. Griffin Purnam 121121377 2 | 4 | 3|5
19 | CE | Enip4wY Kami Garcia Little, Brown 12/09| 368 | 4 | 0 | 3 | 5
20 | FM ?y?}ﬁ#ﬁéﬁiﬁ HoER Peter Telep Berkley 12/12)1 364 | 10 | 4 | 3 | 4

CLS:N={EE 2, F= b2, C= )L 4

FMT: H=H sl LB A P="F-2 45, M=K AT G P 5 CFRIN45 ), E=ri 145

NYT=A1 2l , USA=%> H & [, PW=H iU 1)

HPE

— A0 311 A48 Y ISBN 5 K 45 13
fiR, Hor 227 ASRAHIMA, 84 MMEFRAR
Fo BB LI 62 4~ ISBN S (1 3 H hil
o T 24E 12 AMEEE 294, 2k 11 H
HIEEE 59 A, H2LT L4 10 A Z A
ByE (B 75 1), 2012 45 1 AREEK
HML A 53 AN, 2012 4E P-4 Sk 43R
60 1~

A AT 858 A RRAS ) H AR AT 27%
FBIISBN 5, H A4 12 AK T 18%,
HZHE4E 11 H (32%) F110 J (45%)
k.

BB R BRI AN EAE 12 A
70% FREZE 65%, MidE/DULIHE M 16%

12

TR 22%, MLE. HAOEERYM 10%
WK H] 12%, i B8 12 4~ H Gt
PP B — B2 65% B2 E 45, 28%
A R E R 10%09) LB AR

HAR 8 JRAT 104 N RA T T
W, o 37.3% 25— iR, (H)2 12
HAAIF TH0sE 37.5%, HIR 12 J 85
HA 102, P HRAEA 86 (32%, 5
FAAR 15%AMH ), HkE R 46
(17%) FIRARTTG V21 38 (14% ).
37.5% M AR T A O X e
itk

HEZ R BB Sk R R - k-
F M (R R ), IR B SA 5 11 A LT
g, BAAFE - TP O Ez) HE
15 14,
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2013 &£ 1 BE&EHE® TOP 20 (R R
CLS 1E # brod | SF | fRfEHF4 | NYT | USA | PW
1 FC James Patterson 15-12 509.9 1 59 25 42
2 F E. L. James 7-4 451.5 1 30 20 30
3 F Nicholas Sparks 6-2 232.6 1 20 10 20
4 NC |[Bill O'Reilly 5-3 203.7 1 23 10 5
5 F Gillian Flynn 6-3 198.1 1 19 15 10
6 F Sylvia Day 6-3 179.8 1 21 11 20
7 C Suzanne Collins 5-4 166.0 7 5 14 15
8 C Kami Garcia 10-5 145.5 1 5 15 20
9 F Lee Child 13-8 142.7 2 25 20 8
10 N Eben Alexander 3-1 136.7 5 14 5 5
11 F Janet Evanovich 6-4 131.1 1 14 9 17
12 F John Grisham 3-2 126.2 3 12 5 10
13 C Veronica Roth 4-2 125.5 3 10 10 11
14 F David Baldacci 3-2 125.0 4 9 10 10
15 C John Green* 5-4 121.9 1 16 8 4
16 F Debbie Macomber 3 108.8 3 8
17 C Jeff Kinney 5-4 107.1 1 5 11 7
18 C Jane O'Connor 4 101.2 1 5 2 15
19 N Mark Owen 2-1 99.0 3 9 5 5
20 N Ian K Smith 2-1 98.8 1 5 5 6

FEMEH S H R TOP 10:4.5 AMRi
TOP 10%( 54 MEH ):2.5 bR
TOP 50:2.6 M
PITh 542 MEHF 1.3 MRl

CLS:N=1EfEHZ , F=lE 2, C=LEF 4

FMT: H=pe sk LB AR P="F2 45, M= K AT P R 15 ), E=r 745
NYT=£ 20 , USA=%H 2[5, PW=H IR A 1)

AR EE

e sEE,
R, tiRsn 2 1 BT 10 ZEH BT
ST HOER ST 12 45, 6T 246 12 19 5.7, (06 11 A3
R S - AR e - 1 - fF 40, 1 50 AOTHIRERCE Y 26, HAAE
W RRTERT AL, PERZERE - 75 BT 11 AR 12 AR 2.9 2L,
WPHEIS S, TR - O - E A
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20135 £ 38 (85 240) SRS R
LRt
2013 5 1 B3 k& HER TOP 20 (B E)
R bRty | fEFEE | R | BdfEHES | NYT | USA | PW
1 Grand Central 29-18 14 723.2 1 76 41 59
2 Random House 41-33 28 712.0 1 100 49 65
3 Little, Brown 45-30(3) 21 661.1 1 98 43 50
4 Vintage 15-12 9 569.7 1 56 23 35
5 HarperCollins 52-47 41 501.1 1 88 35 34
6 Berkley 23-17 15 357.9 4 55 29 33
7 Putnam 20-14 13 354.6 2 41 22 35
8 Simon & Schuster 17-10 10 315.2 1 47 16 11
9 Dutton 17-11(1) 9 285.5 1 44 18 20
10 Knopf 17-12 12 261.1 1 40 15 15
11 St. Martin's 13-9 8 238.8 1 18 17 24
12 Henry Holt 8-6 4 230.3 1 26 10 10
13 Crown 8-5 4 218.5 1 25 11 11
14 | Houghton Miffilin Harcourt | 15-12(1) 10 209.5 2 31 11 17
15 Scholastic 6(2) 5 208.8 1 11 14 18
16 Ballantine Books 8-6 6 205.6 2 24 17 15
17 Penguin 20-17 15 159.4 3 48 18 4
18 Three Rivers 9-7 4 131.5 3 29 10
19 Scribner 12-8 8 114.3 13 31 14
20 Dell 6 5 113.6 6 19 8 11
FEAS IR P-4 R : TOP 10:20.4 MRS 27.6 Rt
TOP 10%( 21 4~H B ) 14 PNFRSE 18.6 FhliAS
TOP 50:8.9 MpR 11.2 FfifiAs
FITA 210 A HRE 4.4 bRl 5.7 FiRA

1 A 72 MEE S BRSNS
AR 12 AR BRI NNEERE TR,
AT AR 54, 2548 10 AR5
4 89, E—HATEMAAN. H4
I = H R R Th - S, TErAfE
FHHHEZ A 34, 4 12 A RYHER TGie e
BERJEHL FHAR LSS 23, Wi 44 00
Ve 2 56 [ e = 7 B K% B Sonia Sotema-
yer, AEEHHERS 38, fhny (FoRZ

14

T B ) KA AT HE R LA 29,

— AR 9 MR MELE 12
H R P L FORAY (F:4F 12 H RFRE
FELSE 11 HI 9 A ) B—AEReAE T HEA .
SR 12 ETRR T 10, A -
FEIRFE 7 FRERIT 12,

— A B KRN 9 R EAE 12
HIESETORM, 8T — S/, TR
1B FE S HER SR — R
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2013 F£—H £/ 4% TOP 20 (ggﬁg;)
Fs 7 & BAMHES | ONYT USA PW
1 R 131-103 2311.1 1 235 200 173
2 B 77-57 1613.0 1 180 120 130
3 EEETR 93-74 1598.8 1 196 113 137
4 Hisk 104-80 1313.6 1 252 83 69
5 laEN=Fid 102-75 1297.8 1 269 59 44
6 SN 57-41 1163.4 1 138 88 86
7 4] 108-88 1108.2 1 179 80 83
8 F2x ) 47-41 977.0 1 92 56 104
9 HsZHLART 49-31 919.6 1 117 55 65
10 KRR R 80-61 894.8 1 160 68 78
11 S 40-31 699.9 1 100 47 48
12 R M 38-28 690.2 1 92 45 47
13 s 5 19-13 664.9 1 56 42 50
14 AR 37-25 547.1 1 117 17 14
15 EEAAND 66-64 543.2 1 148 0 3
16 BA 33-26 531.9 1 87 22 25
17 FRESHE 27-22 463.2 1 56 25 55
18 [HENY Sk 43-36 420.9 1 74 17 35
19 85 5 33-29 402.2 1 49 28 46
20 BRI/ N 35-29 364.6 1 57 25 23
O3 SRR BRI A 0 73 255 B BISAC 4328k 250 .
AN AR AL 5 A~ sl B 22 1) R R

% H: 3% of January Bestsellers Self-Pub-
lished. Book Publishing Report, 2013 (2), 5-8.

hoE E—L RRXKFEBE
TR mRE ARKFEPHE

LA LALALAL AL AL LA AL AL AL ALAL AL AL A LA AL AL AL A LA AL AL AL AL L AL AL A LA LA L AL AL A LA AL

(L35 17 ) S ERARI D 3
TR RERUE T 4505 RS 4HE R, FF
T AMURIRZIE, IWRETR%% 11, L
A 2 5 05 an g R R AAT T Sy T 45 J T s i
Wl (B FARREBHRAH —r 22—
()% ——2 PRI 2 —— A5 E 4R 1
PeARml e 8% ), 5 BPR Hll Trade E-Book
Publishing —ift, FF Kobo FETEZL KL

Y.

%% B : ABA Moves Ahead With Kobo Al-
liance. Book Publishing Report, January 2013,
P1.8.

th i MR RRKEEBE
Tk F O ARKFRHE
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e REL S ) Y e A B RE AR B O A
S A~ AR DAL B 55 22 iy S T % — ok g
AR

ASCN A A6 — L [ R E 3,
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SEPER LA N A A, o T AR

16

FRE SO R SR AR W IR A AR . H
&, XRFERAALEZA,

51K CRIRLLRCEARREE R
SRR AN B AR RS ARk,
AR E EEEFE UL T A4 RIS
BRI REHEE , B Em TR
EARRY LT R A PR R,
HAORE— NN E LT, EHEUT
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ABA [f# Kobo Alliance & 874

ABA [EZ& Kobo Alliance [o] Bij #E i

TEHEA S AT PR S ARG
FMWAESE, XEBE YIS (the American
Booksellers Association) 5 Kobo 2517 1387
A HL B B PR —— ok T R
TR AT .

ABA HYFTHLE# Oren Teicher 14 iff
BPR, flFIZHH “F R G REVER R
B M Y K — B . BELRX
AHIRIERXS A, XA M4 B R
REILZ A FH ARl . #E5 Kobo 5K
L5 Z 11, ABA BRICECAE N B iRt . 78 Bor-
ders 1% 7= F13i 5 2 Hif Kobo 2y /i 5& LA
BECRMHIA L

B IMEERL, Kobo WM ALIVFA)E
Wi Kobo B L1 F4E AU AR A, &
ARG AT YR Simba A I
B B, Teicher UiHL T4,
BT REEMAT BIEA R GH, |’
TE P DR AT 5 DR AR TR B oAl AT
frsth Jr B BES, AR A AR BT R A Y
o “TRABER R X e —Fh IR e 5%
FRZM L, Teicher i, “XAE—FhEE
HEHAAEAT [H5)5] 10" 5 Kobo A9
BABABIS, R AT LAl ST B 65
B T AR S bl A =

XA PP 2 — 2, A
FAE L2 RS AL T — AR ORI
KBNS, WA — A Gl B HL AT L
L35 3K — P& 2R AT 25 PR FFAE A3 I AE S R
gt N OE—E R AR, R IE
LA 5 Borders £ A [ 45 B3R 15 5 &
M . Teicher Ui, s Kobo F, 45/ 7]
DL Erd s & S A e 1 AP

2013 AERLBBETE, — BRI L A
s e THIE R =0 CHen—ANJit 2% i
F— A H— ) e G
Kobo FIA MY I — K IX /2 Kobo 7t
VF I [l 8 S2 BN A R 1 i e
—— BV ARl A S LA AT R B AT
W75, 98 Kobo 55, T8l 1T
iy NE 2 2SR O PRV B SYTp S
—ASHTIUHE R R 2 BAR D A3 1K £ S

KIMEH T, BB 400 244 ABA
2:BUES T Kobo 73l Teicher i fth a4
U AELF I LRIE S B TR, kAED
A A2 X R T R N
Kobo EHEXT R BRI, Wf
AR5, T 9 o] A S N A T
ATE 2904 1)EE Kobo 1545 .

Teicher %44 731\ Borders 23] 2011 4F
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Table I Respondents by student/employee status

Student/employee status Number Percentage of all respondents

Graduate students 297 3944
Undergraduate students 281 3732
Faculty 92 12.22
Staff 83 11.02
Total 753 100.00

1R 2 T S5 RIS
HEL . o AR R A e — i,
T RAE 76.76% (£ 1), 25 Nk
ZHYRSCFERE (23.37%), /DBy Rk
FHBE(1.59% (% 2, B H5E BRI ).

Table Il Respondents by college/department affiliation and student/femployee status

College/department affiliation Student/employee status Number Perc of all respond
Agricultural sciences Faculty 10 1.33
Graduate student 14 1.86
Staff 8 1.06
Undergraduate student 15 1.99
Agricultural sciences total 47 6.24
Applied human sciences Faculty 8 1.06
Graduate student 70 9.30
Staff 1 013
Undergraduate student 46 6.11
Applied human sciences total 125 16.60
Business Faculty 2 0.27
Graduate student 25 3.32
Staff 4 0.53
Undergraduate student 21 2.79
Business total 52 6.91
Continuing education Graduate student 10 1.33
Undergraduate student 2 0.27
Continuing education total 12 1.59
C5U administration Faculty 1 013
Graduate student 2 0.27
Staff 1 1.46
CSU administration total 14 1.86
C5U libraries Faculty 12 1.59
Staff 16 212
C5U libraries total 28 372
Engineering Faculty 10 1.33
Graduate student 36 4.78
Staff 8 1.06
Undergraduate student 23 3.05
Engineering total 77 1023
Liberal arts Faculty 27 3.59
Graduate student 46 6.11
Staff 3 0.40
Undergraduate student 100 13.28
Liberal arts total 176 23.37
Natural sciences Faculty 8 1.06
Graduate student 36 4.78
Staff [ 0.80
Undergraduate student 39 5.18
Natural sciences total 89 11.82
Other * Faculty 1 0.3
Graduate student 1 0.13
Staff 9 1.20
Undergraduate student [ 0.80
Other Total 17 2.26
Veterinary medicine and biomedical sciences Faculty 4 0.53
Graduate student 26 3.45
Staff 12 1.59
Undergraduate student 9 1.20
Veterinary medicine and biomedical sciences total 51 6.77
Warner College of Natural Resources Faculty 9 1.20
Graduate student 3 412
Staff 5 0.66
Undergraduate student 20 2.66
Warner College of Natural Resources total 65 8.63
Total 753 100.00

Note: “Respondents who selected "other” as their affiliation provided a variety of responses, generally indicating either their affiliation with non-academic
campus units such as athletics, or that they were still “undecided” or “undeclared”
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Table 111 Q.2, “Have you ever used an e-book before,” by respondent student/employee status

Percentage
Response Faculty Graduate student Staff Undergraduate student Total
Yes 61.96 49.16 62.65 43.06 49.93
No 36.96 4949 34,94 54.09 48.07
| don't know 1.09 135 2.4 2.85 1.99
Total 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

Table IV Q.2, “Have you ever used an e-book before,” by college/department affiliation

Percentage
College/department affiliation Yes No I don’t know Total
CSU Libraries 89.29 10.71 0.00 100.00
Continuing Education 75.00 25.00 0.00 100.00
CSU Administration 64.29 35.71 0.00 100.00
Natural Sciences 55.06 44.94 0.00 100.00
Engineering 54.55 44.16 1.30 100.00
Agricultural Sciences 51.06 48.94 0.00 100.00
Warner College of Natural Resources 50.77 46.15 3.08 100.00
Liberal Arts 48.86 46.59 4.55 100.00
Business 46.15 51.92 192 100.00
Veterinary Medicine and Biomedical Sciences 41.18 56.86 1.96 100.00
Applied Human Sciences 38.40 60.00 1.60 100.00
Other 35.29 64.71 0.00 100.00
Total 49.93 48.07 199 100.00

)R 3 ) [ 32 X L B 152 H Y
fie] T i 45 L AU BIR 2 TORTIN . A
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Table v Q.3, book format preference for current purposes, by college/department affiliation

Percentage
College/department affiliation Prefer e Prefer print No preference Total
Continuing Education 5833 0.00 11.67 100.00
Business 36.54 38.46 25.00 100.00
Warner College of Natural Resources 35.38 27.69 36.92 100.00
Engineering 33.77 31.17 35.06 100.00
Natural Sciences 31.46 30.34 38.20 100.00
CSU Administration 2857 14.29 57.14 100.00
Liberal Arts 2727 35.23 37.50 100.00
Applied Human Sciences 27.20 33.60 39.20 100.00
Veterinary Medicine and Biomedical Sciences 25.49 33.33 11.18 100.00
Agricultural Sciences 23.40 36.17 40.43 100.00
Other 17.65 291 52.94 100.00
CSU Libraries 1429 46.43 39.29 100.00
Total 2922 32.80 37.98 100.00
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Table VI Summary of EBL title records in the Libraries’ catalog as of
December 10, 2010

Number of titles Percentage of

EBL subject category in category 7,942 titles
Business/Management 1,432 1803
Social Science 781 9.83
Science 674 849
Engineering 609 767
Medicine 586 738
Education 505 636
Computer Science/lT 407 512
History 352 443
Fine Arts 349 439
Political Science 337 4.24
Literature 327 412
Geography/Travel 209 263
Philosophy 199 251
Law 191 2.40
Agriculture 149 1.88
Language/linguistics 131 165
Psychology 127 160
Health 82 1.03
Religion 76 0.96
Sport and recreation 73 092
Mathematics 70 0.88
Environmental Studies 44 055
Architecture 42 053
Pharmacy; medicine 37 0.47
Military science 36 0.45
Home economics 32 0.40
Journalism 24 030
General works/reference 22 028
Tourism/hospitality * 15 0.19
Uncategorized 8 0.10
Library science * 6 0.08
Nursing * 5 0.06
Museums 3 0.04
Publishing 2 0.03
Total 7,942 100.00

Note: “Asterisked categories were not accessed by any users (browsing/
beyond browsing) during the survey time period

Table VII Summary of EBL title use May 7, 2010-December 10, 2010

Unique titles
Unique Unique as percentage of Use
Use users titles 7,942 titles instances
Browsing * 997 923 11.62 2,124
Beyond browsing " * 683 610 7.68 2,524

Note: "Browsing is defined as viewing an EBL title for less than five
minutes and is at no cost to the CSU Libraries. After this free browsing
period the EBL interface asks the user if sthe wishes to initiate a short-term
loan; " *Beyond browsing use includes short-term loans of unowned titles,
and non-inear loan days and downloads of owned titles. After four, 24-hour
short-term loans the fifth use triggers a perpetual access purchase of the
title, which includes 325 non-linear uses per year renewed annually at no
cost
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Table VIII Browsing activity during the survey period, by EBL subject category

Available titles Browsed titles Browsing
i Perc g b Perc Perc g b Perc
Available titles in Browsed titles in  Browsed titles in Browsing instances

category, as category, as category, as Browsing by category, as
Available perc geofall B 1 pera ge of all perc of all instances  percentage of all
titles in 7.942 available titles in 7.942 available 923 browsed by 2,124 browsing

EBL subject category category titles category titles titles category instances
Agriculture 149 1.88 40 0.50 4.33 107 5.04
Architecture 42 0.53 2 0.03 0.22 2 0.09
Business 1,432 18.03 132 1.66 14.30 23 10.88
Computer science/IT 407 5.12 10 1.27 10.94 192 9.04
Education 505 6.36 56 on 6.07 182 8.57
Engineering 609 7.67 76 0.96 8.23 187 8.80
Environmental studies 44 0.55 18 0.23 1.95 51 2.40
Fine arts 349 4.39 40 0.50 4,33 239 11.25
General works/reference;

science 22 0.28 1 0.01 0.1 2 0.09
Geography/travel 209 263 36 0.45 3.90 &7 3.15
Health 82 1.03 1 0.14 1.19 14 0.66
History 352 4.43 21 0.26 2.28 47 221
Home economics 32 0.40 n 0.14 1.19 16 0.75
Journalism 24 0.30 4 0.05 0.43 4 0.19
Language/linguistics 13 1.65 15 0.19 1.63 19 0.89
Law 19 2.40 8 0.10 0.87 1 0.52
Library science 6 .08 0 0.00 0.00 Q 0.00
Literature 327 412 16 0.20 1.73 32 1.51
Mathematics 70 0.88 29 0.37 3.14 a8 4.61
Medicine 586 7.38 44 0.55 4.77 1 R
Military science 36 0.45 4 0.05 0.43 4 0.19
Museums 3 0.04 1 0.01 0.1 1 0.05
Nursing 5 0.06 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
Pharmacy; medicine 37 0.47 2 0.03 022 2 0.09
Philosophy 199 2.5 6 0.08 0.65 7 0.33
Political science 337 4.24 16 0.20 1.73 32 1.51
Psychology 127 1.60 23 0.29 249 54 2.54
Publishing 2 0.03 1 0.01 0.1 1 0.05
Religion 76 0.96 3 0.04 0.33 4 0.19
Science 674 849 114 1.44 12.35 259 1219
Social science 8 9.83 81 1.02 8.78 166 7.82
Sport and recreation 73 0.92 10 0.13 1.08 " 0.52
Tourism/hospitality 15 0.19 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
Uncategorized 8 0.10 1 0.01 0.1 1 0.05
Total 7.942 100.00 923 11.62 100.00 2,124 100.00
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Table IX Relative use (browsing) by EBL subject category

EBL subject category

Percent titles Percent use Index

Home economics
Environmental studies
Journalism
Mathematics

Military science

General works/reference; science

Sport and recreation
Agriculture

Health

Pharmacy; medicine
Psychology
Architecture
Language/linguistics
Geography/travel
Computer science/IT
Religion

Fine arts

Science

Education

Law

Engineering

History

Philosophy
Literature

Political science
Social science
Medicine

Business
Tourism/hospitality

0.40
0.55
0.30
0.88
0.45
0.28
0.92
1.88
1.03
0.47
1.60
0.53
1.65
2.63
512
0.96
439
8.49
6.36
2.40
7.67
4.43
2.51
412
4.24
9.83
7.38
18.03
0.19

34.38
40.91
16.67
41,43
1.1
4.55
13.70
26.85
13.41
541
1811
4.76
11.45
17.22
24.82
3.95
11.46
16.91
11.09
4.19
12.48
5.97
3.02
4.89
4.75
10.37
7.51
9.22
0.00

Note: EBL subject categories with only 10 or fewer available titles (see

Table VilI) were eliminated for this calculation; Percent titles is the

XK F RIEE
Table X Average browsing by EBL subject category
Available Browsing
8531 . titles in instances
73.84 EBL subject category category by category Index
55.15 Mathematics 70 98 1.40
47.00 Environmental studies 44 51 1.16
24.51 Agriculture 149 107 0.72
16.41 Fine arts 349 239 0.68
14.90 Home economics 32 16 0.50
14.31 Computer science/IT 407 192 0.47
12.99 Psychology 127 54 0.43
11.60 Science 674 259 0.38
11.33 Education 505 182 0.36
9.00 Geography/travel 209 67 0.32
6.94 Engineering 609 187 0.31
6.55 Social science 781 166 0.21
4.84 Health 82 14 017
413 Journalism 24 4 017
2.61 Business 1,432 3 0.16
1.99 Sport and recreation 73 1 0.15
1.74 Language/linguistics 131 19 0.15
1.74 Medicine 586 81 0.14
1.63 History 352 47 013
1.35 Military science 36 4 0.11
1.20 Literature 327 32 0.10
1.19 Political science 337 32 0.09
112 General works/reference; science 22 2 0.09
1.05 Law 19 ik} 0.06
1.02 Pharmacy; medicine 37 2 0.05
0.51 Religion 76 4 0.05
0.00 Architecture 42 2 0.05
Philosophy 199 7 0.04
e Tourism/hosy 15 0 0.00

titles in category as a percentage of all 7,942 available titles; Percent use is
the browsed titles in category as a percentage of available titles in category;
The index is percent use divided by percent titles

Note: EBL subject categories with only ten or fewer available titles (see
Table Vill) were eliminated for this calculation; The index is browsing
instances by category divided by available titles in category

Table X1 Beyond browsing activity during the survey period, by EBL subject category

Available titles
b

Titles accessed beyond browsing

Access beyond browsing

Perc

Perc

Perc

Perc

Available
titles in Titles Titles accessed Titles accessed Beyond browsing
category, as accessed d br ing beyond br ing by Beyond instances by
erc of beyond gory, as a category, as a browsing category, as a
Available all 7,942 browsing percentage of all perc of all i es re of all
titles in available in 7,942 available 610 titles accessed by 2,524 beyond

EBL subject category category titles category titles b d br ing category ing i es
Agriculture 149 1.88 28 0.35 4.59 161 6.38
Architecture 42 0.53 0 0.00 0.00 o 0.00
Business 1,432 18.03 a7 1.22 15.90 321 12.72
Computer science 407 5.12 73 0.92 11.97 213 B.44
Education 505 6.36 44 0.55 7.21 M 9.55
Engineering 609 7.67 52 0.65 8.52 257 10.18
Environmental studies 44 0.55 13 0.16 213 72 2.85
Fine arts 349 4.39 26 0.33 4.26 230 9.1
‘General worksireference;
science 22 0.28 1 0.01 0.16 1 0.04
Geography 209 263 28 0.35 459 a1 3.61
Health 82 1.03 3 0.04 0.49 5 0.20
History 352 4.43 10 0.13 1.64 22 0.87
Home economics 32 0.40 5 0.06 0.82 7 0.28
Journalism 24 0.30 3 0.04 0.49 5 0.20
Language 131 1.65 9 011 1.48 28 1.1
Law 191 2.40 1 0.01 0.16 2 0.08
Library science [ 0.08 (] 0.00 0.00 [v] 0.00
Literature 327 4.12 9 0.11 1.48 40 1.58
Mathematics 70 0.88 21 0.26 3.44 127 5.03
Medicine 586 7.38 29 0.37 4.75 110 4.36
Military science 36 0.45 a 0.00 0.00 V] 0.00
Museums 3 0.04 1 0.01 0.16 1 0.04
Mursing 5 0.06 ] 0.00 0.00 o 0.00
Pharmacy; medicine 37 0.47 2 0.03 0.33 3 012
Philosophy 199 2.51 4 0.05 0.66 1 0.44
Political science 337 4.24 9 0.11 1.48 39 1.55
Psychology 127 1.60 19 0.24 an 96 3.80
Publishing 2 0.03 i) 0.00 0.00 o 0.00
Religion 76 0.96 1] 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
Science 674 849 7 0.89 11.64 248 9.83
Social science 781 9.83 46 0.58 7.54 184 7.29
Sport and recreation 73 0.92 [ 0.08 0.98 9 0.36
Tourism/hospitality 15 0.19 1] 0.00 0.00 o 0.00
Uncategorized 8 0.10 0 0.00 0.00 o 0.00
Total 7.942 100.00 610 7.68 100.00 2,524 100.00
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Table X1l Relative use (beyond browsing) by EBL subject category

Table XIIl Average beyond browsing use by EBL subject category

EBL subject category Percent titles Percent use Index
Environmental studies 0.55 29.55 53.33
Journalism 0.30 1250 4136
Home economics 0.40 15.63 38.78
Mathematics 0.88 3000 3404
General works/reference; science 0.28 455 16.41
Pharmacy; medicine 0.47 5.41 11.60
Agriculture 1.88 1879 10.02
Psychology 1.60 14.96 936
Sport and recreation 0.92 8.22 8.94
Geography 263 13.40 5.09
Language 1.65 6.87 417
Health 1.03 3.66 3.54
Computer science 5.12 17.94 350
Fine arts 439 745 1.70
Education 6.36 N 137
Science 8.49 10.53 1.24
Engineering 767 854 1.1
Philosophy 251 2m 0.80
Medicine 7.38 495 0.67
Literature 412 2.75 0.67
History 443 284 0.64
Political science 424 267 0.63
Social science 9.83 5.89 0.60
Business 18.03 6.77 0.38
Law 2.40 0.52 0.22
Architecture 0.53 0.00 0.00
Military science 0.45 0.00 0.00
Religion 0.96 0.00 0.00
Tourism/hospitality 0.19 0.00 0.00

Note: EBL subject categories with only ten or fewer available titles (see
Table XI) were eliminated for this calculation; Percent titles is the available
titles in category as a percentage of all 7,942 available titles; Percent use is
the titles accessed beyond browsing in category as a percentage of
available titles in category; The index is percent use divided by percent titles
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Available Beyond browsing

titles in  instances by
EBL subject category category category Index
Mathematics 70 127 1.81
Environmental studies a4 1 1.64
Agriculture 149 161 1.08
Psychology 127 96 0.76
Fine arts 349 230 0.66
Computer science 407 213 0.52
Education 505 pL3] 048
Geography 209 9 0.44
Engineering 609 257 0.42
Science 674 248 0.37
Social science m 184 0.24
Business 1,432 n 0.22
Home economics 32 7 0.22
Language 131 28 0.21
Journalism 24 5 0.21
Medicine 586 110 0.19
Sport and recreation 73 9 0.2
Literature 327 40 0.12
Political science 337 39 012
Pharmacy; medicine 37 3 0.08
History 352 22 0.06
Health 82 5 0.06
Philosophy 199 1" 0.06
General works/reference; science 22 1 0.05
Law 191 2 0.m
Architecture 42 0 0.00
Military science 36 0 0.00
Religion 76 0 0.00
Tourism/hospitality 15 0 0.00

Note: EBL subject categories with only ten or fewer available fitles (see
Table XI) were eliminated for this calculation; The index is beyond browsing
instances by category divided by available titles by category
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